Seattle City Light
MATERIAL STANDARD
Standard Number:
Superseding:
Effective Date:
Page:
6122.35
August 18, 2021

Table 4. Wire Attributes and Requirements
Attribute Requirement
Wire type designation THHN or THWN-2 (dual rating)
Maximum temperature 90 degrees C, dry or wet
Maximum voltage 600 V
Conductor metal Copper per ASTM B3
Stranding, if not solid Class C per ASTM B8
Insulation material Flame-retardant, heat- and moisture-resistant Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)
Outer covering Nylon jacket extruded tightly over the insulation
5. Marking
Wire shall be durably and legibly marked throughout its length, at maximum intervals of 1
meter, with a marking legend.
The marking legend shall include, but not be limited to, the following information:
 Manufacturer identification
 Type letter or letters
 Conductor size
 Conductor metal
 Voltage marking
 UL mark
6. Testing
Wire shall be tested according to the requirements of UL 83.
Test results shall be provided upon request.
Seattle City Light
MATERIAL STANDARD
Wire, 600 V, Single-Conductor, Thermoplastic-Insulated
Standard Number:
Superseding:
Effective Date:
Page:
6122.35
August 18, 2021
September 16, 2021
4 of 4
7. Packaging
Wire shall be packaged on 500-foot spools to prevent damage during shipping, handling,
and inside storage.
#2 AWG wire shall be packaged on 250-ft spools to prevent damage during shipping,
handling and inside storage.
Spool flange diameter and spool width for #6 AWG and larger wire shall not exceed
12 inches.
Each spool shall be durably and legibly marked with the following information:
 Manufacturer identification
 Type letter or letters
 Conductor size
 Conductor metal
 Voltage rating
 Month and year of manufacture
 UL mark
 SCL stock number
Shipping containers shall be legibly marked with the following information:
 SCL purchase order number
8. Issuance
Stock Unit: FT
9. Approved Manufacturers
 American Wire & Cable Company
 Cerrowire
 Encore Wire
 General Cable
 Republic Wire Inc.
 Southwire
10. Sources
Shipek, John; SCL Standards Supervisor, subject matter expert, and originator of
6122.35.